

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 303/2023

Late Smt. Ratani Devi D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased)

----Appellant

Versus

Late Sh. Amarchand D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Palaria for Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jai Raj Tantia Mr. Rohit Tantia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

25/03/2025

1. Considered application no. 1/2024 wherein a prayer is made that respondent no.1/6 Smt. Gattu Devi has expired on 06.03.2022 and her legal heirs are already on record, so her name be deleted.
2. A perusal of record indicate that respondent no.1/6 Smt. Gattu Devi has expired during pendency of civil regular appeal no. 46/2017 which was decided on 20.07.2023 and instant appeal is filed against a dead person, therefore, respondent no.1/6 Smt. Gattu Devi is hereby deleted or striked out.
3. Application stands disposed of.
4. Amended cause title be filed within one week.
5. Call for record.
6. List on 08.05.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J