

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 303/2023

Late Smt. Ratani Devi D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased) & Anr.

----Appellants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Late Sh. Amarchand D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased) & Ors.

----Respondents/Defendants

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

01/11/2025

Issue fresh notice for unserved respondent No.2.

As per office report, record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the record with the file.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

PAYAL DHAWAN /20