

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 303/2023

Late Smt. Ratani Devi D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased)

----Appellant

Versus

Late Sh. Amarchand D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased) & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoiliya

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jai Raj Tantia

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**04/05/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J