

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 303/2023
CNR: RJHC020910282023 | URN: CSA / 491U / 2023

Late Smt. Ratani Devi D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased) and Anr.
-----Appellants

Versus

Late Sh. Amarchand D/o Late Sh. Rampal (Deceased) and ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Jangid Mr. Jai Raj Tantia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

17/08/2026

1. The matter has come up on an application (IA No.1/2026) filed under Order 22 Rule 4 & 9 of CPC for substitution of legal representatives and setting aside abatement of appeal to the extent of respondent No.1/2- *Omprakash Chauhan*.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents has strongly and vehemently opposed the application (IA No.1/2026).
3. Heard and considered the submissions made at bar and perused the record as well as the application (IA No. 1/2026).
4. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
5. Abatement of the appeal to the extent of respondent No.1/2- *Omprakash Chauhan* is set aside.
6. Legal representatives of respondent No.1/2- *Omprakash Chauhan* are taken on record.

7. In view of the above, the learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file the amended cause title within a period of two weeks.

8. List the matter after two weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV/69